THE DATASHEET OF
9DB1200CGLF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
+VOUT
±VOUT
COM
SWOUT
OSC

11.1 Device Support
11.1.1 Device Nomenclature
Figure 41. Supplemental Ordering Information
11.2 Documentation Support
11.2.1 Related Documentation
DC-to-DC Converter Noise Reduction
External Synchronization of the DCP01/02 Series of DC/DC Converters
Optimizing Performance of the DCP01/02 Series of DC/DC Converters
11.3 Support Resources
TI E2E™ support forums are an engineer's go-to source for fast, verified answers and design help — straight
from the experts. Search existing answers or ask your own question to get the quick design help you need.
Linked content is provided "AS IS" by the respective contributors. They do not constitute TI specifications and do
not necessarily reflect TI's views; see TI's Terms of Use.
11.4 Related Links
The table below lists quick access links. Categories include technical documents, support and community
resources, tools and software, and quick access to sample or buy.
Table 2. Related Links
PARTS PRODUCT FOLDER SAMPLE & BUY TECHNICAL
DOCUMENTS
TOOLS &
SOFTWARE
SUPPORT &
COMMUNITY
DCPA10505 Click here Click here Click here Click here Click here
DCPA10505D Click here Click here Click here Click here Click here
DCPA10512 Click here Click here Click here Click here Click here
DCPA10512D Click here Click here Click here Click here Click here
DCPA10515 Click here Click here Click here Click here Click here
DCPA10515D Click here Click here Click here Click here Click here
11.5 Trademarks
E2E is a trademark of Texas Instruments.
Underwriters Laboratories, UL are trademarks of UL LLC.
11.6 Electrostatic Discharge Caution
These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
22
DCPA10505, DCPA10505D
DCPA10512, DCPA10512D
DCPA10515, DCPA10515D
SBVS276A –APRIL 2017–REVISED MAY 2020 www.ti.com
Product Folder Links: DCPA10505 DCPA10505D DCPA10512 DCPA10512D DCPA10515 DCPA10515D
Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2017–2020, Texas Instruments Incorporated
11.7 Glossary
SLYZ022 — TI Glossary.
This glossary lists and explains terms, acronyms, and definitions.
12 Mechanical, Packaging, and Orderable Information
The following pages include mechanical, packaging, and orderable information. This information is the most
current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without notice and revision of
this document. For browser-based versions of this data sheet, refer to the left-hand navigation.
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 10-Dec-2020
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
DCPA10505DP ACTIVE PDIP NVA 7 25 RoHS &
Non-Green
NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type -40 to 100 DCPA10505DP
DCPA10505DP-U/700 ACTIVE SOP DUA 7 700 RoHS &